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CITY OF BATAVIA 

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART 
 

  
 

Citizens 

 

City Council 

 
Boards & Commissions 

 

City Attorney 

George VanNest 
GvanNest@underburgkessler.com 

 
 
 

City Manager 

Jason Molino 
jmolino@batavianewyork.com 

 
 

Director of Public Works 

Matt Worth 

mworth@batavianewyork.com 

 

Assistant City Manager 

Gretchen DiFante 
gdifante@batavianewyork.com 

 

 

Police Chief 

Shawn Heubusch 
sheubusch@batavianewyork.com 

 

 

Fire Chief  

Jim Maxwell 
jmaxwell@batavianewyork.com 

Uniform Patrol 
Investigation 

Emergency Response Team 

Fire Suppression 

Public Education 
Fire Inspection 

 

City Clerk Treasurer 

Heidi Parker 
hparker@batavianewyork.com 

 

 Registrar 
Records Management 

Vital Statistics 

 

Bureau of Maintenance 

Ray Tourt 
rtourt@batavianewyork.com 

 

 

Bureau of Water   

& Wastewater 

Bureau of Engineering 

 

 

Bureau of Inspection 

 
 

 

Parks 
Streets 

Sewers  

Garage 

 

 

Code Enforcement 

PDC, ZBA, HPC 

Capital Planning 

Capital Projects 

Finance 

Lisa Neary 
lneary@batavianewyork.com 

 

Assessment 

Rhonda Saulsbury 
rsalsbury@batavianewyork.com 
 

Youth Bureau 

Jocelyn Sikorski 
jsikorski@co.genesee.ny.us 

Personnel 

Dawn Fairbanks 
dfairbank@batavianewyork.com 

 

mailto:hparker@batavianewyork.com

